1
Tel.: +421 903 848 248
Thalamus s.r.o.
Slovenská republika 81102 Bratislava IČO
46945814
IČ DPH SK2023677623
Tel.: +421 903 848 248

warehouses) with the expired shelf life for human consumption into pastes for subsequent
production from them of feed, for example, for domestic animals, animal husbandry, fish farming
or for other purposes instead of sending the expires food products to the landfill.
In industrial production, squeezing of juices from fruits, berries, vegetables generate large
20
Tel.: +421 903 848 248
quantities of pulp (pomace) that is difficult to preserve due to its rapid decay.
Pulp (pomace) that remains after squeezing of juice out of the raw material with a composition
of 97...95 % of soluble and insoluble dry substances useful to humans and up to 50 % of water is
immediately transferred from the press by a screw into the PRESERVING UNIT.
The Preserving Units of various capacities with
electronic control and soft start
The volume of processed agricultural raw
materials, cubic meters
PRESERVING UNIT-11 11 kWt 6
PRESERVING UNIT-37 37 kWt 19
PRESERVING UNIT-90 90 kWt 45
PRESERVING UNIT-250 250 kWt 150
PRESERVING UNIT-315 315 kWt 200
In the PRESERVING UNIT, the pulp is turned into a paste that can be stored under natural storage
conditions for twelve months or a longer period without any chemical preservatives.
Juice containing 40...60 % of water and 3...5 % of dry soluble substances is processed in the
PRESERVING UNIT, after which it is stored for a long time without additional sterilization.

15 cubic meters of pumped and
processed liquid per hour with two
conical tanks with a volume of 300 liters
each.
The VCU units are protected by patents
for inventions.
Designation
The 4 ... 315 VCU unit of various
capacities with electronic control
and soft start
The volume of
processed liquid
raw materials,
cubic meters per
hour
VCU-11 11 kW 6
VCU-18.5  18.5 kW 10
VCU-22 22 kW 12
VCU-30 30 kW 15
VCU-37 37 kW 19
VCU-45 45 kW 24
VCU-55 55 kW 28
VCU-90 90 kW 45
VCU-160 160 kW 80
VCU-200 200 kW 130
VCU-250 250 kW 160
VCU-315 315 kW 200
22
Tel.: +421 903 848 248
The VCU aggregate consists of an activator and two conical tanks installed on the activator. The

temperature of 360°C, the activator of the IHU unit will heat silicone oil up to 250…300°C, and
this will heat up operating water of the secondary heating circuit much faster and more efficiently.
The IHU unit can be operated in any heating system, receiving operating water from the
superheater of the primary circuit of the IHU unit or receiving operating water directly from the
activator of the IHU unit.
The IHU units of different power and different capacity are shown in the table:
Designation of the IHU unit
(Industrial Heating Unit of a certain power (kW) is used to
heat liquids.)
Estimated
thermal power of
the IHU unit, kW
Heated area,
m3/m2
IHU-7.5 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 7.5 kW 22 450/150
IHU-11 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 11 kW 33 990/330
IHU-18.5 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 18.5 kW 60 1,665/555
IHU-22 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 22 kW 90 2,640/880
IHU-30 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 30 kW 120 3,600/1,200
IHU-37 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 37 kW 150 4,440/1,480
IHU-55 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 55 kW 220 6,600/2,200
IHU-90 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 90 kW 450 10,800/3,600
IHU-160 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 160 kW 800 19,200/8,000
IHU-200 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 200 kW 1000 30,000/10,000
IHU-250 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 250 kW 1,250 36,000/12,000
IHU-315 Industrial Heating Unit with a capacity of 315 kW 1600 38,000/16,000
30
Tel.: +421 903 848 248
IMPLEMENTATION: An example of heating a GREENHOUSE for growing greenery with an